year s ’  conso l ida ted  f inanc ia l
statements. As a result, prior year
adjustments have been made to
recognize overdue charges  of
approximately HK$13,693,000
to administrative expenses for the
six months ended 30 June 2020
and overdue charges payables of
approximately HK$58,385,000 as at
30 June 2020.

The Group has quantified the financial
impacts on its consolidated financial
statements and their impacts on the
consolidated financial statements are
provided in the tables below.

HUSCOKE HOLDINGS LIMITED	 INTERIM REPORT 202118

3. 上年度調整（續）

重列對本公司於二零二零年六
月三十日的綜合財務狀況表內
適用項目的影響概述如下：

3. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

A summary of the effect of the restatement
on the applicable line items within the
Company’s consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2020 were
as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 June 2020

綜合財務狀況表
於二零二零年六月三十日

As previously

reported Prior year adjustments As restated

以往報告 上年度調整 重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Note (a)(i) Note (a)(ii) Note (b)
附註 (a)(i) 附註 (a)(ii) 附註 (b)

Current assets 流動資產

Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables

預付款項、按金及

其他應收帳款 708,627 617,386 – – 1,326,013

Current liabilities 流動負債

Bank and other borrowings 銀行及其他借貸 18,188 246,497 – – 264,685

Other payables, accruals and

deposit received

其他應付帳款、

應計款項及

已收按金 622,298 151,013 – 58,385 831,696

Financial guarantee contracts 財務擔保合約 – – 67,866 – 67,866

Net current assets 流動資產淨額 206,221 219,876 (67,866) (58,385) 299,846

Total assets less current

liabilities

資產總值減流動負債

826,718 219,876 (67,866) (58,385) 920,343

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債

Bank and other borrowings 銀行及其他借貸 200,000 219,876 – – 419,876

NET ASSETS 資產淨值 605,891 – (67,866) (58,385) 479,640

和嘉控股有限公司	 2021中期報告 19

3. 上年度調整（續）

重列對本集團於截至二零二零
年六月三十日止期間的綜合損
益表內適用項目的影響概述如
下：

3. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

A summary of the effect of the restatement
on the applicable line items within the
Group’s consolidated statement of profit
or loss for the period ended 30 June 2020
were as follows:

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

以往報告 調整 重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Note (a)(i) Note (a)(ii) Note (b)

附註 (a)(i) 附註 (a)(ii) 附註 (b)

Other income and gains, net 其他收入及收益，

淨額 27,017 22,686 67,038 – 116,741

Administrative expenses 管理費用 (31,696) – – (13,693) (45,389)

Finance costs 財務費用 (10,314) (22,686) – – (33,000)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX 除稅前溢利 27,083 – 67,038 (13,693) 80,428
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 本期間溢利 16,890 – 67,038 (13,693) 70,235

Exchange differences arising

on translation of foreign

operation

海外業務折算產生之
兌換差額

(5,628) – 1,564 371 (3,693)

Total comprehensive income

for the period

本期間全面收益總額
11,262 – 68,602 (13,322) 66,542

Profit for the period

attributable to:

應佔本期間溢利：

Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 13,487 – 60,334 (12,324) 61,497

Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 3,403 – 6,704 (1,369) 8,738

16,890 – 67,038 (13,693) 70,235

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:

應佔全面收益總額：

Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 8,347 – 61,658 (11,906) 58,099

Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 2,915 – 6,944 (1,416) 8,443

11,262 – 68,602 (13,322) 66,542

Earnings per share 每股盈利

Basic (HK cents) 基本（港仙） 0.47 – 2.10 (0.43) 2.14

Diluted (HK cents) 攤薄（港仙） 0.47 – 2.10 (0.43) 2.14

HUSCOKE HOLDINGS LIMITED	 INTERIM REPORT 202120

4. 收入及分類資料

收入指於本報告期間本集團對
外客戶銷售貨物之已收及應收
帳款減去退貨及撥備之淨值。

業務分類

就管理目的而言，本集團根據
產品及服務組織業務單位，可
呈報經營分類如下：

(a) 焦炭貿易分類－買賣焦炭
及煤炭；

(b) 煤炭相關附屬分類－洗原
煤以產生作銷售用途及進
一步加工之精煤，以及銷
售電能及熱能（其為洗原
煤過程所產生的副產品）；
及

(c) 焦炭生產分類－加工精煤
以產生作銷售用途之焦
炭，以及銷售焦炭生產過
程中產生之焦炭副產品。

4. REVENUE AND SEGMENT
INFORMATION

The Revenue represents the net amounts
received and receivables for goods sold
by the Group to outside customers, less
returns and allowance for the Reporting